# OP \$40,00 29292(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PortfolioFirst Parking Solutions, LLC		I10/01/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patient First Corporation
Street Address:	5000 Cox Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Glen Allen
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2929267	PATIENTFIRST PARKING SOLUTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)343-1131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8043433227

Email: mholloway@leadingedgelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie C. Holloway

Address Line 1: 1051 East Cary Street, Suite 1130 Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

	TRADEMARK
Signature:	/Melanie C. HOlloway/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie C. Holloway
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1148.001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0760

900145087

Date:	10/12/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=00022967#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0761

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PortfolioFirst Parking Solutions, LLC ("Assignor"), a Maryland\_limited liability company having an address of 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW, Suite L-2, Washington, D.C. 20007, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark PATIENTFIRST PARKING SOLUTIONS and Reg. No. 2,929,267 for said mark, issued on March 1, 2005, for the following services:

Business consultation regarding the parking facilities of others and business management of parking facilities for others, namely, parking asset management and parking expertise for the operation, acquisition, construction, planning, contract negotiation, revenue generation, profit and expense saving initiatives namely, performing market studies, evaluating and obtaining proposals and assistance in the selection of sites and facilities in present and planned operations of parking facilities for hospitals, medical and dental clinics, doctor's offices and medical complexes, nursing home facilities and health care facilities

WHEREAS, Patient First Corporation, a Virginia corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of 5000 Cox Road, Suite 100, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060, desires to acquire said mark and registration for the services listed in the registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of said marks in the United States, and the corresponding United States registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Date:	Name: Service & Generoen Title: 18000 & COU
	Patient First Corporation
	Name:
	Title:
{00022690.DOC;}	9
RPP/300659.2	,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0762

**RECORDED: 10/12/2009**